MALACAÑANG

RESIDENCE OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES MANILA

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

PROCLAMATION NO. 26

DESIGNATING THE PERIOD FROM JUNE 1 TO JULY 15, 1954, FOR THE SIXTH ANNUAL FUND CAMPAIGN OF THE COMMUNITY CHEST OF GREATER MANILA

To enable the Community Chest of Greater Manila to carry out its work of benevolence and community welfare services, through the agencies affiliated with it, I, Ramon Magsaysay, President of the Philippines, do hereby designate the period from June 1 to July 15, 1954, for its Sixth Annual Fund Campaign.

I call upon all residents, firms, and organizations in Manila and its suburbs to support this campaign and to give generously to the Community Chest of Greater Manila, which unites many campaigns in one yearly appeal.

I authorize all government officials and employees, including school authorities and teachers, to accept, for the Community Chest of Greater Manila, fund-raising responsibilities and to give it active support and leadership in their communities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the seal of the Republic of the Philippines to be affixed.

Done in the City of Manila, this 11th day of May, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and fifty-four, and of the Independence of the Philippines, the eighth.

[SEAL]

RAMON MAGSAYSAY President of the Philippines

By the President:

FRED RUIZ CASTRO

Executive Secretary

44018----2